in Renfrew Ma-Te-Way Park on 18 Oct 2015

Senior Women

Place Bib Name

1

a A~ W N

© o N O

405 ELLIOTT, Natasha

410 LAFRENIERE, Julie
133 BUNN, Melissa

198 MATTE, Sophie

39 MAINE, Katherine

267 ANGELES, Robyn

174 FLYNN, Emily

414 LABRECQUE, Marie-Noel
118 BISSON, Stéphanie

Junior Women

Place Bib Name

1

2
3
4

416 TETREAULT, Juliette
116 LAVIGNE, Melissa
40 MAINE, Julia

9 SARAVANAMUTTOO,
Kendall

Women A

Place Bib Name

1

135 WENDLAND, Jodi

31 MELLON, Alyssa
143 O’BRIEN, Anna
18 GORMAN, Janine
77 SCHULTZ, Melanie
124 SMOLDERS, José
225 BEAUCHAMP, Angela
93 JANSEN, Emily
224 MAGEE, Sarah
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Results by Category for Race B
Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series Event # 4 of 10

Team

Red truck Garneau
p/b Easton Cycling

independent
The Cyclery
The Cyclery

Ottawa Bicycle
Club

Independent

The Cyclery-Opus
independent
PoloVelo-

OptoTouraine.ca
p/p Trek

Team
Skinouk

skinouk vdm
independent

Ottawa Bicycle
Club

Team

Ottawa Bicycle
Club

The Cyclery

The Cyclery
Nine2FivePro.com
Euro-sports
independent
Eurosports
Almonte Bike Club

Gearheads

Time
0:47:35

0:49:06
0:50:39
0:51:20
0:52:02

0:53:21
0:54:45
0:55:32
0:56:42

Time
0:52:39
0:55:59
0:58:33
0:56:17

Time
0:51:09

0:54:13
0:55:27
0:57:22
0:57:48
0:58:10
0:52:15
0:58:48
1:01:23

Gap

+1:31
+3:04
+3:45
+4:27

+5:46
+7:10
+7:57

-1 lap

Gap

+3:20
+5:54

-1 lap

Gap

+3:04
+4:18
+6:13
+6:39
+7:01
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
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Pts
20

18
16
14
13

12
11
10

Pts
20

18
16

Pts
20

18
16
14
13
12
11
10
9

Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4 Lap5
10:29 09:19 09:15 09:17 09:15

10:55
11:08
11:29
11:27

11:59
11:40
12:14
15:49

09:25
09:45
09:53
10:45

10:11
10:21
10:50
13:52

09:29
09:45
09:56
09:48

10:10
10:44
10:46
13:47

09:39
10:04
09:57
10:08

10:26
10:54
10:54
13:14

09:38
09:57
10:05
09:54

10:35
11:06
10:48

Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4 Lap5

11:43
12:09
13:07
14:57

10:22
10:42
11:02
13:17

10:17
10:57
11:41
13:58

10:13
11:09
11:38
14:05

10:04
11:02
11:05

Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4 Lap5
11:39 09:45 10:07 09:54 09:44

11:55
13:28
13:03
12:47
12:48
14:08
16:13
16:35

10:30
10:19
10:50
10:55
11:17
12:24
13:40
14:42

10:47
10:50
10:58
11:25
11:31
12:42
14:33
14:23

10:47
10:30
11:15
11:28
11:20
13:01
14:22
15:43

10:14
10:20
11:16
11:13
11:14



Women B
Place Bib Name

1 218 SZIGETI, Naomi

2 239 SHAW, Amanda

3 165 MOTTERSHEAD, Kathleen
4 89 MORRIS, Susan

5 136 AJERSCH, Jennifer

6 10 MCKENNA, Tammy
7 42 HARRISON, Suzanne

8 215 TKALEC, Heather
9 149 FERA, Kim
10 240 DEVEER, Helena

11 103 BARNES, Veronique
12 81 SLOBODIAN, Angela

13 231 MCCARTHY, Tammy
14 128 WEISS, Alicia
DNF 26 LAMIRANDE, Josée

Women C
Place Bib Name

1 100 ADAMS, Jen

2 55 GIROUARD, Marcie

Women D
Place Bib Name

1 44 KONANTZ, Patricia
2 5 DRAPEAU, Blanche

U 15 Female

Place Bib Name
1 22 BAKKER, Lauryn

2 41 MAINE, Chloe
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Results by Category for Race B
Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series Event # 4 of 10

Team
independent
The Cyclery
Gearheads

Ottawa Bicycle
Club

independent
The Cyclery

Ottawa Bicycle
Club

Euro-sports
Euro-sports

Ottawa Bicycle
Club

Independent

Ottawa Bicycle
Club

GearHeads
independent

The Cyclery

Team

Ottawa Bicycle
Club

Ottawa Bicycle
Club

Team
Ride with Rendall

Ottawa Bicycle
Club

Team

Ottawa Bicycle
Club

Ottawa Bicycle
Club

Time
0:53:48
0:54:09
0:55:15
0:56:19

0:57:02
0:47:56
0:48:50

0:49:08
0:51:48
0:55:11

0:56:49
0:59:42

1:00:59
0:49:22
0:27:23

Time

0:54:25

0:48:44

Time
0:59:34
0:55:54

Time

0:51:56

1:00:24

Gap

+0:21
+1:27
+2:31

+3:14
-1 lap
-1 lap

-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap

-1 lap
-1 lap

-1 lap
-2 laps

Gap

-1 lap

Gap

-1 lap

Gap

+8:28
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Pts
20

18
16
14

13
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Pts
20

18

Pts
20

18

Pts
20

18

in Renfrew Ma-Te-Way Park on 18 Oct 2015

Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4 Lap5

11:46 10:21 10:28 10:36 10:37

12:17 10:21 10:29 10:17 10:45

12:03 10:19 10:48 11:02 11:03

12:24 10:59 10:56 10:57 11:03

12:50 10:42 11:00 11:11 11:19

13:58 11:21 11:22 11:15

13:50 11:31 11:47 11:42

13:34 11:37 11:556 12:02

14:33 12:22 12:38 12:15

15:26 13:17 13:06 13:22

16:19 13:38 13:24 13:28

16:36 14:01 14:36 14:29

16:04 14:48 14:59 15:08

18:16 15:35 15:31

14:57 12:25

Lap1 Lap2 Lap3
12:06 10:18 10:30

Lap4 Lap5
10:39 10:52

13:02 11:47 11:43 12:12

Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4 Lap5
13:04 11:12 11:24 11:44 12:10

15:12 13:16 14:10 13:16

Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4
14:03 12:27 12:47 12:39

16:26 14:28 15:17 14:13



Results by Category for Race B
Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series Event # 4 of 10
in Renfrew Ma-Te-Way Park on 18 Oct 2015

3 173 EBNER, Annika Fresh Air 0:49:24 -1lap 16 17:58 15:31 15:55
Experience
U 13 Female
Place Bib Name Team Time Gap Pts Lap1 Lap2 Lap3
1 344 MACDONALD, Cara Ottawa Bicycle 0:30:19 20 03:00 13:16 14:03
Club
2 351 HESS, Annika Ottawa Bicycle 0:33:05 +2:46 18 03:13 14:48 15:04
Club
3 348 GRIEVE, Mia Tekné Cycle Club 0:34:26  +4:07 16 03:23 15:30 15:33
4 357 KELLY, Sara-Ann independent 0:44:32 +14:13 14 04:25 19:37 20:30
5 341 EDMOND, Keira Independent 0:26:42 -1lap 13 04:30 22:12
U11 Girls
Place Bib Name Team Time Gap Pts Lap1 Lap2 Lap3
1 301 BROOKS, Charlottte Skinouk 0:34:12 0 04:09 10:41 19:22
2 300 CHAGNON, Liliane Independent 0:27:18 -1lap 0 04:47 22:31
3 317 KELLY, Amelie Tekné Cycle Club 0:34:23 -1lap 0 04:56 29:27
DNF 313 OLIVE, Elodie independent 0
U 13 Male
Place Bib Name Team Time Gap Pts Lap1 Lap2 Lap3
1 346 WOODFORD, Alexander  Ottawa Bicycle 0:26:28 20 02:44 11:53 11:51
Club
2 343 BROOKS, Owen Skinouk 0:29:33  +3:05 18 02:52 13:36 13:05
3 342 CHAGNON, Julien Skinouk 0:29:44 +3:16 16 03:07 13:17 13:20
4 350 ROULEAU, Zachary Skinouk 0:32:28  +6:00 14 03:08 13:58 15:22
5 349 BRAY-JONES, Parker Ottawa Bicycle 0:38:44 +12:16 13 03:31 16:44 18:29
Club
6 347 MORRIS, lan Ottawa Bicycle 0:54:18 -1lap 12 07:23 46:55
Club
U11 Boys
Place Bib Name Team Time Gap Pts Lap1 Lap2 Lap3
1 312 CLARE, Evan Ottawa Bicycle 0:31:02 0 03:11 13:50 14:01
Club
2 305 LAVIGNE, Alexandre skinouk vdm 0:18:3¢ -1lap 0 03:27 15:07
3 306 MCGUIRE, Trey Tekné Cycle Club 0:19:59 -1lap 0 03:34 16:25
4 308 LANTHIER, Vincent independent 0:21:52 -1lap 0 03:50 18:02
5 303 MACDONALD, Calum Ottawa Bicycle 0:256:32  -1lap 0 03:37 21:55
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6 314 HESS, Sacha
7 316 DEVEER, Cooper

8 307 BRAY-JONES, Emmett

Out of Category

Place Bib Name
1 85 WOODFORD, Theodore

2 76 BROOKS, Ben
3 19 SARAVANAMUTTOO,

Callum
4 65 JACOBSON, Willem
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Results by Category for Race B
Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series Event # 4 of 10
in Renfrew Ma-Te-Way Park on 18 Oct 2015

Ottawa Bicycle
Club

Ottawa Bicycle
Club

Ottawa Bicycle
Club

Team

Ottawa Bicycle
Club

Ottawa Bicycle
Club

Ottawa Bicycle
Club

Ottawa Bicycle
Club

0:27:42

0:35:58

0:39:45

Time

0:26:08

0:29:05

0:29:30

0:33:16

-1lap 0 04:36 23:06
-1lap 0 05:50 30:08

-1lap 0 07:24 32:21

Gap Pts Lap1 Lap2
0 13556 12:12

+2:57 0 15:51 13:14
+3:22 0 15:53 13:37

+7:08 0 17:48 15:28
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