

Results by Category for Race B
Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series Event # 4 of 10
in Renfrew Ma-Te-Way Park on 18 Oct 2015

Senior Women

Place	Bib	Name	Team	Time	Gap	Pts	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3	Lap 4	Lap 5
1	405	ELLIOTT, Natasha	Red truck Gameau p/b Easton Cycling	0:47:35		20	10:29	09:19	09:15	09:17	09:15
2	410	LAFRENIERE, Julie	independent	0:49:06	+1:31	18	10:55	09:25	09:29	09:39	09:38
3	133	BUNN, Melissa	The Cyclery	0:50:39	+3:04	16	11:08	09:45	09:45	10:04	09:57
4	198	MATTE, Sophie	The Cyclery	0:51:20	+3:45	14	11:29	09:53	09:56	09:57	10:05
5	39	MAINE, Katherine	Ottawa Bicycle Club	0:52:02	+4:27	13	11:27	10:45	09:48	10:08	09:54
6	267	ANGELES, Robyn	Independent	0:53:21	+5:46	12	11:59	10:11	10:10	10:26	10:35
7	174	FLYNN, Emily	The Cyclery-Opus	0:54:45	+7:10	11	11:40	10:21	10:44	10:54	11:06
8	414	LABRECQUE, Marie-Noel	independent	0:55:32	+7:57	10	12:14	10:50	10:46	10:54	10:48
9	118	BISSON, Stéphanie	PoloVelo- OptoTouraine.ca p/p Trek	0:56:42	-1 lap	9	15:49	13:52	13:47	13:14	

Junior Women

Place	Bib	Name	Team	Time	Gap	Pts	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3	Lap 4	Lap 5
1	416	TETREAULT, Juliette	Skinouk	0:52:39		20	11:43	10:22	10:17	10:13	10:04
2	116	LAVIGNE, Melissa	skinouk vdm	0:55:59	+3:20	18	12:09	10:42	10:57	11:09	11:02
3	40	MAINE, Julia	independent	0:58:33	+5:54	16	13:07	11:02	11:41	11:38	11:05
4	9	SARAVANAMUTTOO, Kendall	Ottawa Bicycle Club	0:56:17	-1 lap	14	14:57	13:17	13:58	14:05	

Women A

Place	Bib	Name	Team	Time	Gap	Pts	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3	Lap 4	Lap 5
1	135	WENDLAND, Jodi	Ottawa Bicycle Club	0:51:09		20	11:39	09:45	10:07	09:54	09:44
2	31	MELLON, Alyssa	The Cyclery	0:54:13	+3:04	18	11:55	10:30	10:47	10:47	10:14
3	143	O'BRIEN, Anna	The Cyclery	0:55:27	+4:18	16	13:28	10:19	10:50	10:30	10:20
4	18	GORMAN, Janine	Nine2FivePro.com	0:57:22	+6:13	14	13:03	10:50	10:58	11:15	11:16
5	77	SCHULTZ, Melanie	Euro-sports	0:57:48	+6:39	13	12:47	10:55	11:25	11:28	11:13
6	124	SMOLDERS, José	independent	0:58:10	+7:01	12	12:48	11:17	11:31	11:20	11:14
7	225	BEAUCHAMP, Angela	Eurosports	0:52:15	-1 lap	11	14:08	12:24	12:42	13:01	
8	93	JANSEN, Emily	Almonte Bike Club	0:58:48	-1 lap	10	16:13	13:40	14:33	14:22	
9	224	MAGEE, Sarah	Gearheads	1:01:23	-1 lap	9	16:35	14:42	14:23	15:43	

Results by Category for Race B
Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series Event # 4 of 10
in Renfrew Ma-Te-Way Park on 18 Oct 2015

Women B

Place	Bib	Name	Team	Time	Gap	Pts	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3	Lap 4	Lap 5
1	218	SZIGETI, Naomi	independent	0:53:48		20	11:46	10:21	10:28	10:36	10:37
2	239	SHAW, Amanda	The Cyclery	0:54:09	+0:21	18	12:17	10:21	10:29	10:17	10:45
3	165	MOTTERSHEAD, Kathleen	Gearheads	0:55:15	+1:27	16	12:03	10:19	10:48	11:02	11:03
4	89	MORRIS, Susan	Ottawa Bicycle Club	0:56:19	+2:31	14	12:24	10:59	10:56	10:57	11:03
5	136	AJERSCH, Jennifer	independent	0:57:02	+3:14	13	12:50	10:42	11:00	11:11	11:19
6	10	MCKENNA, Tammy	The Cyclery	0:47:56	-1 lap	12	13:58	11:21	11:22	11:15	
7	42	HARRISON, Suzanne	Ottawa Bicycle Club	0:48:50	-1 lap	11	13:50	11:31	11:47	11:42	
8	215	TKALEC, Heather	Euro-sports	0:49:08	-1 lap	10	13:34	11:37	11:55	12:02	
9	149	FERA, Kim	Euro-sports	0:51:48	-1 lap	9	14:33	12:22	12:38	12:15	
10	240	DEVEER, Helena	Ottawa Bicycle Club	0:55:11	-1 lap	8	15:26	13:17	13:06	13:22	
11	103	BARNES, Veronique	Independent	0:56:49	-1 lap	7	16:19	13:38	13:24	13:28	
12	81	SLOBODIAN, Angela	Ottawa Bicycle Club	0:59:42	-1 lap	6	16:36	14:01	14:36	14:29	
13	231	MCCARTHY, Tammy	GearHeads	1:00:59	-1 lap	5	16:04	14:48	14:59	15:08	
14	128	WEISS, Alicia	independent	0:49:22	-2 laps	4	18:16	15:35	15:31		
DNF	26	LAMIRANDE, Josée	The Cyclery	0:27:23			14:57	12:25			

Women C

Place	Bib	Name	Team	Time	Gap	Pts	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3	Lap 4	Lap 5
1	100	ADAMS, Jen	Ottawa Bicycle Club	0:54:25		20	12:06	10:18	10:30	10:39	10:52
2	55	GIROUARD, Marcie	Ottawa Bicycle Club	0:48:44	-1 lap	18	13:02	11:47	11:43	12:12	

Women D

Place	Bib	Name	Team	Time	Gap	Pts	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3	Lap 4	Lap 5
1	44	KONANTZ, Patricia	Ride with Rendall	0:59:34		20	13:04	11:12	11:24	11:44	12:10
2	5	DRAPEAU, Blanche	Ottawa Bicycle Club	0:55:54	-1 lap	18	15:12	13:16	14:10	13:16	

U 15 Female

Place	Bib	Name	Team	Time	Gap	Pts	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3	Lap 4
1	22	BAKKER, Lauryn	Ottawa Bicycle Club	0:51:56		20	14:03	12:27	12:47	12:39
2	41	MAINE, Chloe	Ottawa Bicycle Club	1:00:24	+8:28	18	16:26	14:28	15:17	14:13

Results by Category for Race B
Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series Event # 4 of 10
in Renfrew Ma-Te-Way Park on 18 Oct 2015

3 173 **EBNER, Annika** Fresh Air Experience 0:49:24 -1 lap 16 17:58 15:31 15:55

U 13 Female

Place	Bib Name	Team	Time	Gap	Pts	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3
1	344 MACDONALD, Cara	Ottawa Bicycle Club	0:30:19		20	03:00	13:16	14:03
2	351 HESS, Annika	Ottawa Bicycle Club	0:33:05	+2:46	18	03:13	14:48	15:04
3	348 GRIEVE, Mia	Tekné Cycle Club	0:34:26	+4:07	16	03:23	15:30	15:33
4	357 KELLY, Sara-Ann	independent	0:44:32	+14:13	14	04:25	19:37	20:30
5	341 EDMOND, Keira	Independent	0:26:42	-1 lap	13	04:30	22:12	

U11 Girls

Place	Bib Name	Team	Time	Gap	Pts	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3
1	301 BROOKS, Charlottte	Skinouk	0:34:12		0	04:09	10:41	19:22
2	300 CHAGNON, Lilliane	Independent	0:27:18	-1 lap	0	04:47	22:31	
3	317 KELLY, Amelie	Tekné Cycle Club	0:34:23	-1 lap	0	04:56	29:27	
DNF	313 OLIVE, Elodie	independent			0			

U 13 Male

Place	Bib Name	Team	Time	Gap	Pts	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3
1	346 WOODFORD, Alexander	Ottawa Bicycle Club	0:26:28		20	02:44	11:53	11:51
2	343 BROOKS, Owen	Skinouk	0:29:33	+3:05	18	02:52	13:36	13:05
3	342 CHAGNON, Julien	Skinouk	0:29:44	+3:16	16	03:07	13:17	13:20
4	350 ROULEAU, Zachary	Skinouk	0:32:28	+6:00	14	03:08	13:58	15:22
5	349 BRAY-JONES, Parker	Ottawa Bicycle Club	0:38:44	+12:16	13	03:31	16:44	18:29
6	347 MORRIS, Ian	Ottawa Bicycle Club	0:54:18	-1 lap	12	07:23	46:55	

U11 Boys

Place	Bib Name	Team	Time	Gap	Pts	Lap 1	Lap 2	Lap 3
1	312 CLARE, Evan	Ottawa Bicycle Club	0:31:02		0	03:11	13:50	14:01
2	305 LAVIGNE, Alexandre	skinouk vdm	0:18:34	-1 lap	0	03:27	15:07	
3	306 MCGUIRE, Trey	Tekné Cycle Club	0:19:59	-1 lap	0	03:34	16:25	
4	308 LANTHIER, Vincent	independent	0:21:52	-1 lap	0	03:50	18:02	
5	303 MACDONALD, Calum	Ottawa Bicycle Club	0:25:32	-1 lap	0	03:37	21:55	

Results by Category for Race B
Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series Event # 4 of 10
in Renfrew Ma-Te-Way Park on 18 Oct 2015

6	314	HESS, Sacha	Ottawa Bicycle Club	0:27:42	-1 lap	0	04:36	23:06
7	316	DEVEER, Cooper	Ottawa Bicycle Club	0:35:58	-1 lap	0	05:50	30:08
8	307	BRAY-JONES, Emmett	Ottawa Bicycle Club	0:39:45	-1 lap	0	07:24	32:21

Out of Category

Place	Bib	Name	Team	Time	Gap	Pts	Lap 1	Lap 2
1	85	WOODFORD, Theodore	Ottawa Bicycle Club	0:26:08		0	13:56	12:12
2	76	BROOKS, Ben	Ottawa Bicycle Club	0:29:05	+2:57	0	15:51	13:14
3	19	SARAVANAMUTTOO, Callum	Ottawa Bicycle Club	0:29:30	+3:22	0	15:53	13:37
4	65	JACOBSON, Willem	Ottawa Bicycle Club	0:33:16	+7:08	0	17:48	15:28